Mid Anglia Philatelic Federation

Competition results

Traditional

Terry Harrison
Graham Wylde
Tony Johnson

Wojciech Kierstan
Postal History

Tony Crowther
John Hossack
Mike Kentzer
Mark Ellis

Stephen Teuma
Maria McLoughlin

Thematic

Josefina Martinez-Perez

Jim Dunbar

These entries were transferred to the Open Class, as there were non-philatelic items included.

(Simon Kelly
(Dahlia Harrison

Traditional

Simon Kelly
Stuart Ross

Josefina Martinez-Perez Mexican export stamps

Wojciech Kierstan
Postal History

Mike Kentzer
Jon Higgins
Bernard Mabbett

Annual Convention

9 sheet inter society classes

The St Vincent 5/- stamp, 1888 — 1896
Black and red printings of Plate 5

South Africa, the printings of the small War
effort issue

Polish WWII P.O.W. posts

King’s Lynn
Cambridge

Leighton Buzzard
Grantham

Edinburgh, posted since, last night cancellations. Cambridge

Great Western Steamship Company Leighton Buzzard

Why the Manchester Half? King’s Lynn
New Zealand 1957 Health Issues Grantham
Experimental Hoster machine cancellations EAPHS
The various uses of slogan post marks Grantham
Goya Grantham

Hydro-electricity Leighton Buzzard

Henry Fawcett Cambridge
Robins, the gardener’s friend King’s Lynn
16 sheet individual classes

Charles, Skipper & East Cambridge

Malawi birds, 1988, from design to issue

and beyond King’s Lynn
Grantham

East Prussian Plebiscite Grantham

English Additional Half marks King’s Lynn

British North Borneo, Tax marks King’s Lynn

Yarmouth Postal History EAPHS

95
92

90
83

88
77
75
66

86
65

58
55

88)
56)

86

86
65
65

92
91
81

24" June 2023

Gold
Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold
Gold



Aerophilately
John Sims Pioneering flights from UK to Australia Huntingdonshire 80

Revenue Class

David Leathart GB, specimen revenue stamps from 1694-1902 King’s Lynn 96 Gold
Open Class

Stephen Teuma The Jubilee Exhibitions of 1890 EAPHS 82

James Dickinson Quinine quotes in books, films and radio Grantham 81

Picture Post Cards

James Dickinson Post marks on post cards Grantham 75
Dahlia Harrison Allied military cemeteries on the Western Front King’s Lynn 61
Youth (14 — 17 years) 9 sheets

Maria McLoughlin The various uses of slogan post marks Grantham 80

Inter-society competition

Society Traditional Postal History Thematic Total
Leighton Buzzard 90 77 55 222
Grantham 83 66 58 207
Cambridge 92 88 (88) 180
King’s Lynn 95 75 (56) 170

Best in Show

David Leathart King’s Lynn

President John Spencer hands over the Josefina Martinez-Perex accepts her award
inter-society trophy to John Hossack of for winning the 9 sheet thematic class
winners Leighton Buzzard P S.




Articles

John Hossack
Ray Morrisey
Dahlia Harrison
Frank J Wilson
Joyce Boyer
Joyce Boyer
Books

Martin Lovegrove
Frank J Wilson

John Sims

MAPF Convention 2023

MAPF CONVENTION 2023 Literature Class Results

Mail from Scotland to Mabanta, Sierra Leone, 1901 LB Silver
R W H (Harold) Row and his contemporaries LB Silver
Emile Dupius — war artist KLPS  Silver

New discoveries from the North Yorkshire Moors Rly. ~ KLPS  Silver

Christkindl forgeries Spalding Large silver
Heimkehrer Notofer, or Return Labels Spalding Large silver
Collecting Hejaz Railway KLPS  Gold

G.B. and Ireland railway letter stamps, 1957 — 2021 KLPS  Gold
The Lady Spencer covers flown in the Melbourne centenary

Air race between England and Australia in 1934 Hunts. Gold

John Sims accepts his shield for winning the Aerophilatelic competition



