Annual Convention 24<sup>th</sup> June 2023

# **Competition results**

## 9 sheet inter society classes

_			
Tra	diti	on	al

Terry Harrison Graham Wylde Tony Johnson	The St Vincent 5/- stamp, 1888 – 1896 Black and red printings of Plate 5 South Africa, the printings of the small War	King's Lynn Cambridge	95 92	Gold Gold
	effort issue	Leighton Buzzard	90	Gold
Wojciech Kierstan	Polish WWII P.O.W. posts	Grantham	83	
Postal History				
Tony Crowther	Edinburgh, posted since, last night cancellations	s. Cambridge	88	Gold
John Hossack	Great Western Steamship Company	Leighton Buzzard	77	
Mike Kentzer	Why the Manchester Half?	King's Lynn	75	
Mark Ellis	New Zealand 1957 Health Issues	Grantham	66	
Stephen Teuma	Experimental Hoster machine cancellations	EAPHS	86	Gold
Maria McLoughlin	The various uses of slogan post marks	Grantham	65	
Thematic				
Josefina Martinez-Pere	z Goya	Grantham	58	
Jim Dunbar	Hydro-electricity	Leighton Buzzard	55	

# These entries were transferred to the Open Class, as there were non-philatelic items included.

(Simon Kelly	Henry Fawcett	Cambridge	88)	Gold
(Dahlia Harrison	Robins, the gardener's friend	King's Lynn	56)	

.....

#### 16 sheet individual classes

## **Traditional**

Simon Kelly	Charles, Skipper & East	Cambridge	86	Gold
Stuart Ross	Malawi birds, 1988, from design to issue			
	and beyond	King's Lynn	86	Gold
Josefina Martinez-Pe	rez Mexican export stamps	Grantham	65	
Wojciech Kierstan	East Prussian Plebiscite	Grantham	65	
Postal History				
Postal History				
Mike Kentzer	English Additional Half marks	King's Lynn	92	Gold
Jon Higgins	British North Borneo, Tax marks	King's Lynn	91	Gold
Bernard Mabbett	Yarmouth Postal History	EAPHS	81	

### Aerophilately

John Sims	Pioneering flights from UK to Australia	Huntingdonshire	80	
Revenue Class				
David Leathart	GB, specimen revenue stamps from 1694-1902	King's Lynn	96	Gold
Open Class				
Stephen Teuma	The Jubilee Exhibitions of 1890	EAPHS	82	
James Dickinson	Quinine quotes in books, films and radio	Grantham	81	
Picture Post Cards				
James Dickinson	Post marks on post cards	Grantham	75	
Dahlia Harrison	Allied military cemeteries on the Western Front	King's Lynn	61	
Youth (14 – 17 years)	9 sheets			
Maria McLoughlin	The various uses of slogan post marks	Grantham	80	

# Inter-society competition

Society	Traditional	Postal History	Thematic	Total
Leighton Buzzard	90	77	55	222
Grantham	83	66	58	207
Cambridge	92	88	(88)	180
King's Lynn	95	75	(56)	170

#### **Best in Show**

David Leathart King's Lynn



President John Spencer hands over the inter-society trophy to John Hossack of winners Leighton Buzzard P S.



Josefina Martinez-Perex accepts her award for winning the 9 sheet thematic class

## MAPF Convention 2023

### MAPF CONVENTION 2023 Literature Class Results

Λ	rп	ΔC

John Hossack	Mail from Scotland to Mabanta, Sierra Leone, 1901	LB	Silver
Ray Morrisey	R W H (Harold) Row and his contemporaries	LB	Silver
Dahlia Harrison	Emile Dupius – war artist	KLPS	Silver
Frank J Wilson	New discoveries from the North Yorkshire Moors Rly.	KLPS	Silver
Joyce Boyer	Christkindl forgeries	Spalding	Large silver
Joyce Boyer	Heimkehrer Notofer, or Return Labels	Spalding	Large silver
Books			
Martin Lovegrove	Collecting Hejaz Railway	KLPS	Gold
Frank J Wilson	G.B. and Ireland railway letter stamps, 1957 – 2021	KLPS	Gold
John Sims	The Lady Spencer covers flown in the Melbourne cen	tenary	



Air race between England and Australia in 1934 Hunts. Gold

John Sims accepts his shield for winning the Aerophilatelic competition